LMH0394
March 15, 2012
3G HD/SD SDI Low Power Extended Reach Adaptive Cable
Equalizer
General Description
The LMH0394 3 Gbps HD/SD SDI Low Power Extended
Reach Adaptive Cable Equalizer is designed to equalize data
transmitted over cable (or any media with similar dispersive

Order Number LMH0394SQ
Package Number SQB16A
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Quantity
LMH0394SQ 16-Pin LLP, 4.0 x 4.0 x 0.8 mm, 0.65 mm pitch Reel of 1000
LMH0394SQE 16-Pin LLP, 4.0 x 4.0 x 0.8 mm, 0.65 mm pitch Reel of 250
LMH0394SQX 16-Pin LLP, 4.0 x 4.0 x 0.8 mm, 0.65 mm pitch Reel of 4500
www.ti.com 2
L
M
H
0
3
9
4
Pin Descriptions – Pin Mode (non-SPI) / SPI_EN = GND / LMH0344 Compatible
Pin Name I/O, Type Description
1 VEE Ground Negative power supply (ground).
2 SDI I, SDI Serial data true input.
3 SDI I, SDI Serial data complement input.